# OP \$40,00 7716

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2033875 Ontario, Inc.		06/23/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leisure Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	± 4100 S. Frontage Road	
Internal Address:	Building 100, Suite 103	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33815	
Entity Type:	ty Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
[	Serial Number:	77165617	FREESTYLE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)925-8525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney M. Dunn
Address Line 1: 180 Pine Avenue North
Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77/165,617 - FREESTYLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney M. Dunn
Signature:	/courtney m dunn/
Date:	06/29/2009 TRADEMARK
l r	TRADEMARK

900137441 REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0231

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-FREESTYLE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0232

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHERE AS 2033875 Ontario, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada ("Assignor"), with an address of 317 S. Service Road, Grimsby, Ontario, Canada L3M 4E8, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is currently pending in the United Stant Patent and Trademark Office;

WHER: AS Leisure Manufacturing, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida ("Assignee"), with an address of 4100 S, Frontage Road, Building 100, Spite 103, 1 to keland, Florida 33815, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. It signor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor:

2033875 ONTARIO, INC.

Date: 6/0/09

Name: <u>lack Var</u>fic Title: President

Assignee:

LEISURE MANUFACTURING, LLC

Date: 6/21/09

Title: Managing Member

SCHEDULE A

Mark Serial Number Filing Date

FREE! YLE

RECORDED: 06/29/2009

77/165,617

April 25, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004013 FRAME: 0233